
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR
THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF WEST VIRGINIA

Beckley Division

ROBERT HILL and
MARY HILL, his wife,
individually and on behalf of
all others similarly situated, PLAINTIFFS

V. CIVIL ACTION NO. 5:14-c-29565
Judge Irene C. Berger

SCA CREDIT SERVICES, INC., DEFENDANT

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is hereby given that Robert and Mary Hill, plaintiffs in the above named case,

hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit from the final

judgment entered in this action on the 22nd day of April, 2015. 

ROBERT HILL
MARY HILL, his wife,
individually and on behalf of
all others similarly situated

BY COUNSEL 

HAMILTON, BURGESS, YOUNG

& POLLARD, pllc

BY: /s/ Jed R. Nolan                                         
Ralph C. Young  (W. Va. Bar #4176)

ryoung@hamiltonburgess.com

Christopher B. Frost  (W. Va. Bar #9411)

cfrost@hamiltonburgess.com

Steven R. Broadwater, Jr. (W. Va. Bar #11355)

sbroadwater@hamiltonburgess.com

Jed R. Nolan (W. Va. Bar #10833)

jnolan@hamiltonburgess.com
Counsel for Plaintiffs
P. O. Box 959
Fayetteville, WV 25840
304-574-2727
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Troy N. Giatras (W. Va. Bar #5602)

Troy@thewvlawfirm.com
Matthew Stonestreet  (W. Va. Bar #11398)

Matt@thewvlawfirm.com
The Giatras Law Firm, PLLC
Counsel for Plaintiffs
118 Capitol Street, Suite 400
Charleston, WV 25301
304-353-2900
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR
THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF WEST VIRGINIA

Beckley Division

ROBERT HILL and
MARY HILL, his wife,
individually and on behalf of
all others similarly situated, PLAINTIFFS

V. CIVIL ACTION NO. 5:14-c-29565
Judge Irene C. Berger

SCA CREDIT SERVICES, INC., DEFENDANT

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned attorney, Jed R. Nolan, certifies that I have filed this NOTICE OF

APPEAL with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will send

notification of such filing to the following CM/ECF participants, on the 21  day of May,st

2015, to the following:

John T. Jessee
LECLAIRRYAN, A Profession Corporation
1800 Wells Fargo Tower
Drawer 1200
Roanoke, VA 24006
john.jessee@elclairryan.com
Counsel for SCA Credit Services, Inc.

         /s/ Jed R. Nolan                            
JED R. NOLAN
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